1	State of Arkansas	A D'11				
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill				
3	Regular Session, 2017		HOUSE BILL 1933			
4						
5	By: Representative C. Fite					
6						
7		For An Act To Be Entitled				
8	AN ACT 7	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP	P AND			
9	POWERS (	OF THE CHILD DEATH AND NEAR FATALITY				
10	MULTIDISCIPLINARY REVIEW COMMITTEE; TO AMEND THE					
11	EXPIRATION DATE OF ACTS 2015, NO. 1245; AND FOR OTHER					
12	PURPOSES	3.				
13						
14						
15		Subtitle				
16	ТО	AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE				
17	ME	MBERSHIP AND POWERS OF THE CHILD DEATH				
18	AN	D NEAR FATALITY MULTIDISCIPLINARY				
19	RE	VIEW COMMITTEE; AND TO AMEND THE				
20	EX	PIRATION DATE OF ACTS 2015, NO. 1245.				
21						
22						
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	AS:			
24						
25	SECTION 1. A1	rkansas Code § 9-25-105(b), concerning the	e members of the			
26	Child Death and Near	r Fatality Multidisciplinary Review Commit	ttee, is amended			
27	to add an additional	l subdivision to read as follows:				
28	<u>(16)</u> Th	he Director of the Department of Health ar	<u>nd his or her</u>			
29	<u>designee.</u>					
30						
31	SECTION 2. Un	ncodified Acts 2015, No. 1245, § 3, is ame	ended to read as			
32	follows:					
33	SECTION 3. DO	NOT CODIFY. (a) This act expires August	: 1, <del>2017</del> 2019.			
34	(b) On or bei	fore August 1, <del>2017</del> <u>2019</u> , the House Commit	ttee on Aging,			
35	Children and Youth,	Legislative and Military Affairs shall re	eview this act to			
36	determine whether the Child Death and Near Fatality Multidisciplinary Review					



.

1	Committee i	s needed.		
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
29				
30				
31 32				
32 33				
33 34				
34 35				
36				

2